N0400003817

(Requestor's Name)
PATRICK FISCHER 10611 WOOD CHUCK LN BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



04/12/04--01037--010 **70.00

04 APR 12 PM 4: 23 AHAS: EL,

To ALL



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATON OF BONITA GOLF CLUB VILLAS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

PH 4:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Bonita Golf Club Villas Homeowners Association, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be 10611 Woodchuck Lane, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to establish a homeowners association for the Bonita Golf Club Villas subdivision.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTON

The manner in which directors are elected shall be a vote of the members as set forth by the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial directors and officers of the corporation are:

Patrick Fischer, 10611 Woodchuck Lane, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135, President and Director

Mark Caputo, 10660 Wood Ibis Avenue, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135 Vice President and Director

Donald Thompson, 10670 Wood Ibis Avenue, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135 Secretary and Director

Sheri Thompson, 10670Wood Ibis Avenue, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135 Treasurer and Director

Patty Bell Gregory, 10651 Wood Ibis Avenue, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135 Director

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Patrick Fischer, 10611 Woodchuck Lane, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of the corporation is Patrick Fischer, 10611 Woodchuck Lane, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135.

Dated this $\underline{\mathscr{C}}$ day of April, 2004.

Patrick Fischer, Incorporator

OATH OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above corporation at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Dated this day of April, 2004.

1 de

Patrick Fischer Registered Agent